
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06515768 

Name of Company 

BOS Europe Limited 

4éWe 

Philip David Nunney, The Blades Enterprise Centre, John Street, Sheffield, S2 4SW 

Tracy Ann Taylor, The Blades Enterprise Centre, John Street, Sheffield, S2 4SW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12 February 2015 

Signed Date 12 February 2015 

Abbey Taylor Ltd 

The Blades Enterprise Centre =A mayan 
18/02/2015 #277 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

ra- MAficial Lise 

Ref 1583/PDN/TAT/NJK/JF/ER 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 18 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

BOS Europe Limited 

on the 12 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name SDabe+ voir | EN 

Signed SS 

Dated tows Teorey AOS 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



BOS Europe Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets: 
Director loan (Note 1) 8,000.00 8,000 00 
Laptop (Note 2) 500 00 500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,500 00 

= > — 
Signature { Date BA Petry Joars 



BOS Europe Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,500 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors’- 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,500 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

8,500.00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,500 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NiL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,500 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 8,500 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors (Note 3) 12,184 97 
Bank overdraft (unsecured) (Note 4) 3,159 36 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) (Note 5) 4,529 20 
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) (Note 5) 14,000 00 

30,873 53 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (22,373 53) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (22,373.83) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00 

1,000 00 

Estimated total! deficiency/surplus as regards members (23,373.53) 

— 
cignatu Date Nee Wtennny 2 os 



) eanyeubis 

000'L 
Buyyeyol 

sapyyuy 

000't 
i) 

000't 
0 

dV 
OZNL 

‘Aeung 
‘wey6y 

‘peoy 
used 

Aoj00d 
#2 

Joke] 
Weqod 

WN 
OOLH 

1230), 
1930 

Po 
384d 

sseippy 
euleN 

hey 

sJepjoyaseys 
- 5 

paywyy 
edoiny 

sog 


